## RESOLUTION NO. 09-DAWSON COUNTY AG SOCIETY SUBDIVISION

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEXINGTON, NEBRASKA, AS FOLLOWS:

The plat of DAWSON COUNTY AG SOCIETY SUBDIVISION, in the City of Lexington, Dawson County, Nebraska, duly made out, acknowledged and certified, and the same hereby is approved, accepted and ordered filed and recorded in the office of the Register of Deeds of Dawson County, Nebraska.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 13<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2009.

		CITY OF LEXINGTON, NEBRASKA
	BY:	Mayor
		Wayor
ATTEST:		
Deputy City Clerk		

Administrative Use Only					
Date Submitted 9-30-09	Case Number				
Filing Fee\$100.00	Accepted By ob-				
Date Advertised	Date Property Posted				

## SUBDIVISION PLAT APPLICATION

**CITY OFLEXINGTON** 

1.	Applicant's Name Dowson County Agricultural Society, Inc.
2.	Applicant's Address 1000 Plum Creek Parkway
3.	Applicant's Telephone Number 308, 324, 3600
1	Within City Limits 1/25 Within Zoning Jurisdiction 1/25

9-30-2009

Date Paid

Davison County Og Society, Inc Signature Of Applicant Dovid I Murhead

## DAWSON COUNTY AG SOCIETY SUBDIVISION

PART OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (NE1/4) OF SECTION EIGHT (8), TOWNSHIP NINE (9) NORTH, RANGE TWENTY-ONE (21) WEST OF THE SIXTH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DAWSON COUNTY, NEBRASKA.

	EAST 1120.00'	T 2637.92'	EAST 1517.92
MORTH 1/4 COR. 445.00'R/M SEC. 8-9-21.	B STEAST O SAST	BAST S	MORTHEAST COR.
Sold of the last o	EAST EAST 180.00"	EAST 313.86°	NORTH LINE NET/4 SEC. B-G-21 & APPROXIMATE CENTERLINE OF WALMUT STREET.
			CITY COUNCIL APPROVAL.  THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE PLAT OF DIMISON COUNTY AG SOCIETY SUBDIMISION WAS SUBMITTED TO, ACCEPTED AND APPROVED BY, THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEXIMOTON, DIMISON COUNTY, HEBRASICA, BY A RESOLUTION DULY PASSED AT SAID MEETING.
	문 LOT 1 활약 LOT 2 1호학	LOT 3	RESOLUTION NO DAY OF 2008.
	2   5+   W    2+   W  2   2+	(6)HLIOS/M, 85,50,108 (2)HLIOS/M, 85,50,108 7.02 A±	PRESIDENT
	1.92 A±   1.90 A±	2.03 V + 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4	ACIONOM EDGEMENT  STATE OF NEBRASIKA SS
	EAST   EAST   182.86'   180.00'	<b>a</b> . 1	COUNTY OF DANSON  ON THE DAY OF 2008, BEFORE ME APPEARED ROBERT HENZ, PERSONALLY ROUGHN TO BE THE EDENTICAL PERSON WHOSE SIGNATURE IS AFFRED HEREITO, AND SMO PERSON DOES ACROMICEDED THE ENERGING THEREOF TO BE OF THERE ONLY OUTLITERY ACT AND DEED, BY WITHESS WHEREOF, I HAVE HERELINTO SUBSCREED MY MANE AND APPEAD BAY OFFICIAL SCAL AT MEDIANCIA, ON THE DAYE LAST
	PREMOUSLY SURVEYED TRACT BY FRED DICKSON LS-47 DATED 12/28/1983 ON FUE IN THE OFFI	Œ	EXECUTION THEREOF TO BE OF THER OWN VOLUNTARY ACT AND DEED.  IN WITHERS WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREINTO SUBSCREED MY NAME AND AFFECD MY OFFICIAL SEAL AT
	OF THE DAWSON COUNTY SURVEYOR AT 700 N. WASHINGTON ST., ROOM 106 LEXINGTON, HE.		MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		NOTARY PUBLIC  LEAR DESCRIPTION
	N80'56"22"W/WEST(R) 675.00"R/674.06"W		A TRACT OF LAND IN THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (NE1/4) OF SECTION EIGHT (8), TOWNSHIP NINE (9) NORTH, RANGE TWENTY-ONE (21) WEST OF THE SKITH PRINCIPAL MERIDAN, DUMSON COUNTY, NEBRASIA, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED
	DEDICATION  NOOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENT, THAT ROBERT HENZ, A THE DANSON COUNTY PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT, SEMIGTHES IS PROPRIEDED OF THE LAND ESECONDED MERCH, MAY AN ALSED SOCIETY SUBDIFICION, A SUBDIFICION SEMICIPATION OF THE MO (MET) 40 F SECTION BERT (8), TOWNSHIP MESE (9) NORTH, (21) WEST OF THE SOCH PRINCEPAL MERCHAM, DIMESEN COUNTY AS SHOWN ON THE MADUR PULL, AND DOES HEREOF SERVICE AND ESPECT OF THE PUBLIC, ANY STREETS AND UTILITY EAS SHOWN UPON SON PLAT, AND DOES ACKNOWNINGER SHOWS AND MADE WITH PRIEC CONSENT AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THEIR	OLE OWNER AND THE SAME TO BE IN COUNTY AG REMONT CHARTER RANGE TWENTY—ONE ITY, NEEMSALA, SAID OF THE PROPERTY ED FOR THE USE BURNING (F ANT) AS DOMINION TO BE	AS FOLLOWS:  REFERRING TO THE NORTH QUARTER CORNER OF SAID SECTION EIGHT (8); THENCE EAST (AN ASSUMED BEARING AND ALL BEARNES SHOWN HEREIN ARE RELATIVE THERETO) ON THE NORTH LINE OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (NEI/4) OF SAID SECTION BORH (8) A DESTANCE OF 132.00 FEET, THENCE SOUTH PERFEDIBLICAR TO SAID NORTH LINE A DESTANCE OF 33.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEDINMINE: THENCE CONTINUES SOUTH A DISTANCE OF 675.00 FEET, THENCE WEST PARALLEL TO SAID NORTH LINE A DISTANCE OF 675.00 FEET, THENCE NORTH A DISTANCE OF 700.00 FEET; THENCE EST PARALLEL TO SAID NORTH LINE A DISTANCE OF 675.00 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEDRAHMING, SAID TRACT CONTAINS 10.34 ACRES, MORE OR LESS.
<b>1 A</b>	DATED THIS DAY OF, 2008.		SLEWFORS CERTIFICATE
N	ROBERT HEINZ		I, JACOB H. RIPP, MEBRASKA REDISTERED LAND SLRVEYOR NO. 863 HEREBY STATE THAT, ON SEPTEMBER ACHT, 2006 AT THE REQUEST OF DAVE MARKED OFFICIAL MERICAL DAVINEY, MERICAL STATE, HAVE CHARDED TO BE MADE A SURVEY OF THE MEDICAL STATE OF THE MEDICAL STATE OF THE MEDICAL STATE OF THE MEDICAL STATE OF SAID SURVEY THAT SAID SURVEY WAS MADE WITH REFERENCE TO KNOWN AND RECORDED MOMENTAINS MARKED WHOM, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF IT IS TRUE AND CORRECT.
	PLANNING COMMISSION APPROVAL  THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE PLAT OF DAMSON COUNTY AG	SOCIETY SUBDIVISION	
LEGEND SCALE 1"=100"	WAS SUBMITTED TO, ACCEPTED AND APPROVED BY, THE PLAN THE CITY OF LEGISTRON, DANISON COUNTY, NEBRASIO.  DATED THIS	WHITE CARMINISMAN OF	
SCALE: 1 = 100' POUND 5/8" REBAR (UNLESS NOTED) ESTABLISHED 5/8" x 24" RDD (WITH D CAP') 1 TEMPORARY POINT REF.: FRED DICKSON 1.5—47 SURVEY DATED 12/28/1963. DRAWN BY: P.H.	PRESIDENT		JACOB H. REPP  DANSON COUNTY SURVEYOR NEBRASKA REQISTERED LAND SURVEYOR NO. 863



